

09-05-2003





Q75439

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	NING GENIG ONLY TENNE METAL METAL LINEN CONTROL OF SECTIONS	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(RCV, 10/02)	102541976	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiv		
Sataro YAMAGUCIII	KABUSHIKI KAISHA Y.Y.L.		
8.39.00	Villa Calme 105,		
J'Aro	4-21-8 Tsurumaki,		
·	Setagaya-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?   Yes	7 No.		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
·			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other			
Execution Date: July 1, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/430,284	NOT YET ASSIGNED		
Additional num		a and notanta invalvada	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of application	s and patents involved.	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	✓ Enclosed.	Ψ-10.00	
		d to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
23373		authorized to charge all required	
CUSTOMER NUMBER		nd the Publication Fee, to Deposit	
		also credit any overpayments to said	
	Deposit Account.		
	8. Deposit Account Number:		
	i	19-4880	
BO.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	is page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.	ng information is true and correct and c	any attached copy is a true copy of the	
1-11		August 29,2003	
Alan J. Kasper Reg	2. No. 25,426	Date	
- 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
P.O. Box 1450			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			

09/04/2003 GTON11 00000263 10430284

b1 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 014449 FRAME: 0546** 

## Assignment

	Whereas, I/We, Satard	o YAMAGUCHI of
	Takakuradai Sky mansion	501, 1-5-2 Takakuradai, Kasugai-shi, Aichi, Japan
herein	after called assignor(s), have	invented certain improvements in
and ex		for Ingot, Wafer, and Manufacturing Method of Solar Cell ters Patent of the United States of America therefor on
	Whereas,	Kabushiki Kaisha Y.Y.L.
		Villa Calme 105, 4-21-8 Tsurumaki, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo,
		Japan
invent		e the entire right, title, and interest in the application and patents to be obtained therefor;
	Now therefore, for valuable	consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
under any Le succes necess	35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we requetters Patent granted upon the ssors and assigns; and I/we wi	United States of America, including the right to claim priority uest the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its ill execute without further consideration all papers deemed ction with the United States application when called upon to
(Appli	ylvania Avenue, NW, Washir cation number 10/430,2	d <u>May 7, 2003</u> ) the filing date
Date:	July 1, 2003 s/ Sataro YAM	AGUCHI Jangueli'
Date:	s/	
Date:		
	s/	

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/29/2003 REEL: 014449 FRAME: 0547

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)